

South Asian University

(A University established by SAARC Nations)
Rajpur Road, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi - 110068 India
Tel.: 91-11-20862652, 91-11-20862806
Website: www.sau.int

No.: SAU/Admin./2024/129

28th June 2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub.: Appointment of Chairperson of the Department of International Relations, FSS – reg.

Consequent upon the completion of the term of Dr. Dhananjay Tripathi, Chairperson, Department of International Relations, Faculty of Social Sciences (FSS), the President, in exercise of the powers vested in him, is pleased to appoint Dr. Jayashree Vivekanandan as Chairperson of the Department of International Relations, FSS w.e.f. 1st July 2024 for a period of two years.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

Bibhupada Tripathy

Dy. Registrar (SG)-Admin.

To:

Dr. Jayashree Vivekanandan Associate Professor & Chairperson, Department of International Relations, FSS

Dr. Dhananjay Tripathi Associate Professor (SG), Department of International Relations, FSS

Copy to:

- 1. PS to President, Acting Vice-President, CLO, Acting Registrar, Acting Director (Finance), Proctor
- 2. All Deans, Associate Deans, Chairpersons, Acting Director (A&E), Acting Director (ICT), Professor In-charge (LA), Faculty In-charge (LS), Faculty In-charge (PR), SE (Civil)
- 3. All Deputy Registrars, Executive Engineer (Civil), Deputy Director (Finance)
- 4. All Assistant Registrars, All Assistant Directors, Assistant Librarian, PRO, MO
- 5. AD(ICT) to upload this on SAU's internal website
- 6. Notification File, Guard File

